
SR NO BUS STOP A.M P.M TWO WAY ONE WAY

1 NJALIYAMKUZHI CSI CHURCH 7.3 3.42 1400 1100

2 NJALIYAMKUZHI THUCHATHUPADI 7.3 3.45 1400 1100

3 NJALIYAMKUZHI PENTHECOST CHURCH 7.33 3.47 1450 1125

4 AMBALAKAVALA 7.35 3.50 1450 1125

5 ALUNKAL PADY 7.37 3.52 1460 1130

6 KARYAPPILA JN (ST.GEORGE SHRINE) 7.42 3.57 1650 1225

7 VATTOLI KAVALA 7.39 3.59 1610 1205

8 VATTOLI SHAPPUM PADY 7.39 4.00 1610 1205

9 VATTOLI KALLADA PADY 7.41 4.02 1610 1205

10 RAJAMATTOM  VAYANASHALA 7.42 4.04 1650 1225

11 RAJAMATTOM KALLUPARAMBIL  STORE 7.44 4.06 1800 1300

12 PANOOR KAVALA 7.55 4.07 1800 1300

13 PEEDIKAPPADY 7.47 4.10 1770 1285

14 R K PADY 7.47 4.12 1780 1290

15 MADATHANY 7.48 4.14 1800 1300

16 MEMBER PADY 7.5 4.14 1850 1325

17 PALAMATTOM MANNAN KAVALA 7.52 4.15 1900 1350

18 OONNU KALLE 8.2 4.17 2000 1400

19 PAILIK KAVALA 7.55 4.20 1800 1300

20 PULIYAMKUNNU 7.58 4.22 1860 1330

21 KURUMPANADAM KALUNK 8 4.24 2000 1400

22 KURUMBANADAM CHERUKARA PADY 8 4.25 2000 1400

23 KOTTARAM KUNNE COLONY 8.13 4.28 1900 1350

24 EZHUTHUPALLY CHICKEN HUB 8 4.30 1900 1350

25 EZHUTHUPALLY 8.05 4.31 1850 1325

26 OVELI 8.18 4.32 1900 1350

27 EZHUTHUPALLY MARIA STORES 8.1 4.34 1850 1325

28 PONGANTHANAM BANK PADY 8.1 4.35 1700 1250

29 KARINKANDAM KURISHU 8.12 4.37 1680 1240

30 PICHANATTUKULAM 8.15 4.39 1650 1225

31 KOOVAKKADA 8.17 4.40 1550 1175

32 VETTIKUNNU CHURCH 8.18 4.42 1500 1150

33 PANDANCHIRAYIL 8.2 4.44 1500 1150

34 KUTTUKATTU NADA 8.2 4.45 1500 1150

35 MANIKANDAPURAM TEMPLE 8.23 4.46 1470 1135

TIME RATE

DON BOSCO SCHOOLS, PUTHUPPALLY

SCHOOL BUS ROUTE 2023-2024

BUS NO. 4



36 VAKATHANAM POLICE STATION 8.23 4.47 1470 1135

37 VAKATHANAM UNNAMATTOM 8.23 4.50 1450 1125

38 NJALIYAKUZHI JN 8.25 4.40 1400 1100

39 PANTRANDAMKUZHI 8.27 4.50 1400 1100

40 KADAMURY THEVARUCHIRA 8.29 3.38 1350 1075

41 KADAMURI 8.30 3.35 1200 1000

42 SCRAP SHOP-KADAMURI 8.35 3.35 1240 1020

43 PANNIKOTTUPALAM 8.38 3.35 1250 1025


